FIRST INFORMATION OF A COURE CODE AT POLICE STATION – SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division-Singjamei

District-Imphal West

FIR No.484(7)2023 SJM PS, U/S 143/148/427/ 307/506/34-IPC Date & hour of occurrence:03/05/2023 at around 5;00 PM to 3;00 AM

Corresponding FIR. No. 00(07)2023 CCP-PS, U/S -143/148/427/307/506/34-IPC.

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
20/07/2023at 06:35 pm	Ladies Hostel at Manipur University, Imphal West. / About-3 Km South/West	20/07/2023

N.B. – First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of the informant /complainant	Name and residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section of law and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ching Mercy (21) D/o Ginsiamthang of New Lamka A/P Guwahati	Some mob(Meitei)	Being a member of unlawful assembly, Rioting, armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damaged, attempt to murder, criminal intimidation, common	ASI H. Sajan Singh of Singjamei PS will please investigate the case.	
OE is attached. ASALOW OC SJM PS 20/07/2023 icer-in-Charge		intension. / Punishable, U/S- 143/148/427/307/506/ 34-IPC		

Officer-In-C. no go Singjamei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur

Signed-Inspt. AK. Sanathoi Singh

Designation - OC SJM PS

Dated -20/07/2023

Singjamei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COG TOPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COD REPORTED STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

MANDPUR POL

ab-Division: Churachandpur

/IR No. 00(07)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/307/506/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

		03/05/2023 at around 5:00 PM to 5:00 PM			
Date and Hour when reported		Date of dispatch from Police Station			
15/07/2023 at 07:39 AM	Ladies Hostel at Manipur University, Singjamei, Imphal West	15/07/2023			

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant

an attested by the	signature of th	e officer recording it		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ching Mercy (21) d/o Ginsiamthang of New Lamka A/P: Guwahati # 7085470450	Meitei Mob	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, attempt to murder, criminal intimidation, common intention.	The case has been transferred to OC/Singjamei Police Station as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Singiama i-PS	
O.E. Attached I/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police State	חס	Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/307/506/34 IPC		

Signed

:(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS :15/07/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur

To,

The Officer-In-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station,

District- Churachandpur, Manipur- 795128.

Treated as an OF Of FIR no. 00(07) 2023 CCP-PS U/S 143) 148/42 7/307/506/34 SPC.

Ghurachandpur Police Station

Manipur

Subject:

FIR on attempt to Murder.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned would like to make a report to your good office about the attempt to murder committed by the Meitei mob while I was inside my room at Manipur University 08ps Singjamei District Imphal wed on

At the very outset, I would like to draw a few-line for your information that in the our Ladis Hostel Muat entered intervening day some mob (Meitei) around 59m-3 am.....and they were searching for any Kuki/Zo people residing there while they were shouting anti tribal slogans like 'Hao Hatlo' /Kuki Hatlo. Fortunately, I managed to escape from these criminals who tried to kill/burn me alive.

I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering a FIR/ZERO FIR under relevant criminals' provisions of law.

Dated/Churachandpur

The 30th, May 2023.

This report is treated as an OE of Case PIR NO 484 (7) 2023 SJM PS U/S 143/148/427/307/506/34-1PC

CC- SJM- PS

Officer-In-Charge Singjamei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur

Name: Ching Mercy

Age: 2

S/D/W of: Cyinsiam Lhang

Present Address: Awwahati

Permanent Address: New Lamka, capun

Contact No.: 7085470450